

Press Release

ENTSOG publishes project collection supporting documents for TYNDP 2022

(11 October, PR0252-21) Today, ENTSOG published its Documentation Kit to support project promoters in the process of submitting their projects for the Ten-Year Network Development Plan 2022 (TYNDP 2022).

Project promoters should submit their projects for TYNDP 2022 during the 'Project Submission Phase' between **18 October and 12 November 2021**. Project promoters who have already submitted their projects for TYNDP 2020 are required to re-submit their projects and provide up-to-date data to allow their projects to be considered. Submission will be via an <u>online guestionnaire</u> and access credentials can be checked in advance of the commencement date.

ENTSOG's Documentation Kit (available <u>here</u>) includes the following documents:

- ENTSOG Project Submission Handbook and its annexes
- ENTSOG Data Portal Glossary and Definitions
- Forms for Operator Creation, Point Creation and New Promoter
- Monitoring activities
- Validation rules

Webinars to assist promoters with project submission will be organised on **20 October from 10:30** to **12:00 (CET) and 25 October from 10:30 to 12:00 (CET)**. More information regarding these upcoming webinars are available <u>here</u>.

Should you require any further information regarding the data collection process, please contact: Ms. Mareike Dollinger (<u>Mareike.Dollinger@entsog.eu</u>) and Ms. Maria Castro (<u>Maria.Castro@entsog.eu</u>) and Mr. Stefano Astorri (<u>Stefano.Astorri@entsog.eu</u>) and **cc**: <u>projects@entsog.eu</u>



Press Release PR0252 11 October 2021

Editorial notes

The European Network of Transmission System Operators for Gas (ENTSOG) was founded in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009 and has played a key role in facilitating integration of the European gas markets, ensuring technical interoperability and providing security of supply by gas infrastructure planning. Looking forward, ENTSOG is contributing to the net-zero decarbonisation by 2050, in particular, by the integration of renewable and low carbon gases via future-proof gas transmission pipelines, in line with the EU energy and climate goals. More information on ENTSOG can be found on our website – www.entsog.eu or contact info@entsog.eu.